



# San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/14/2021

Prepared By : Florida Gonzales

Solicitation No : CO-00438

Job # : 20-1574

Proposal : Medio Creek Sewer Extension

Time And Date : May 14, 2021 @ 11:00 AM

Price List

Contract No : CO-00438-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00438 - 2_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP				CO-00438 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC				CO-00438 - 4_GRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC				CO-00438 - 5_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC				CO-00438 - 6_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC				CO-00438 - 7_M5 UTILITIES LLC			
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount			
1	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	LF	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	10	\$1,150.00	\$70.00	10	\$700.00	\$170.80	10	\$1,708.00	\$120.00	10	\$1,200.00	\$140.03	10	\$1,400.30						
2	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipes (22'-26')	LF	\$160.00	10	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	10	\$1,600.00	\$85.00	10	\$850.00	\$205.80	10	\$2,058.00	\$210.00	10	\$2,100.00	\$685.51	10	\$6,855.10						
3	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	LF	\$167.40	130	\$21,762.60	\$110.00	130	\$14,300.00	\$55.00	130	\$7,150.00	\$85.60	130	\$11,128.00	\$95.00	130	\$12,350.00	\$84.74	130	\$11,016.20						
4	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (6'-10')	LF	\$167.40	774	\$129,567.60	\$110.00	774	\$85,140.00	\$60.00	774	\$46,440.00	\$112.00	774	\$86,688.00	\$100.00	774	\$77,400.00	\$90.93	774	\$70,379.82						
5	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (10'-14')	LF	\$167.40	206	\$34,484.40	\$120.00	206	\$24,720.00	\$70.00	206	\$14,420.00	\$118.00	206	\$24,308.00	\$120.00	206	\$24,720.00	\$105.33	206	\$21,697.98						
6	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	LF	\$167.40	482	\$80,686.80	\$130.00	482	\$62,660.00	\$75.00	482	\$36,150.00	\$193.50	482	\$93,267.00	\$170.00	482	\$81,940.00	\$128.39	482	\$61,883.98						
7	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (18'-22')	LF	\$167.40	91	\$15,233.40	\$155.50	91	\$14,150.50	\$80.00	91	\$7,280.00	\$187.50	91	\$17,062.50	\$185.00	91	\$16,835.00	\$179.93	91	\$16,373.63						
8	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Pipe (22'-26')	LF	\$167.40	95	\$15,903.00	\$165.50	95	\$15,722.50	\$99.00	95	\$9,405.00	\$371.80	95	\$35,321.00	\$250.00	95	\$23,750.00	\$301.18	95	\$28,612.10						
9	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (10'-14')	LF	\$263.90	235	\$62,016.50	\$235.00	235	\$55,225.00	\$240.00	235	\$56,400.00	\$237.50	235	\$55,812.50	\$245.00	235	\$57,575.00	\$293.05	235	\$68,866.75						
10	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	LF	\$263.90	1,423	\$375,529.70	\$250.00	1,423	\$355,750.00	\$255.00	1,423	\$362,865.00	\$272.30	1,423	\$387,482.90	\$275.00	1,423	\$391,325.00	\$272.17	1,423	\$387,297.91						
11	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (18'-22')	LF	\$263.90	676	\$178,396.40	\$280.00	676	\$189,280.00	\$270.00	676	\$182,520.00	\$340.90	676	\$230,448.40	\$315.00	676	\$212,940.00	\$364.19	676	\$246,192.44						
12	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (22'-26')	LF	\$263.90	312	\$82,336.80	\$332.00	312	\$103,584.00	\$300.00	312	\$93,600.00	\$396.70	312	\$123,770.40	\$365.00	312	\$113,880.00	\$451.08	312	\$140,736.96						
13	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (6'-10')	LF	\$287.10	37	\$10,622.70	\$255.00	37	\$9,435.00	\$290.00	37	\$10,730.00	\$247.00	37	\$9,139.00	\$270.00	37	\$9,990.00	\$250.88	37	\$9,282.56						
14	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (10'-14')	LF	\$287.10	957	\$274,754.70	\$265.00	957	\$253,605.00	\$275.00	957	\$263,175.00	\$262.50	957	\$251,212.50	\$275.00	957	\$263,175.00	\$278.75	957	\$266,763.75						
15	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	LF	\$287.10	3,822	\$1,097,296.20	\$280.00	3,822	\$1,070,160.00	\$280.00	3,822	\$1,070,160.00	\$299.40	3,822	\$1,144,306.80	\$340.00	3,822	\$1,299,480.00	\$315.36	3,822	\$1,205,305.92						
16	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (18'-22')	LF	\$287.10	1,200	\$344,520.00	\$310.00	1,200	\$372,000.00	\$290.00	1,200	\$348,000.00	\$368.30	1,200	\$441,960.00	\$420.00	1,200	\$504,000.00	\$413.90	1,200	\$496,680.00						
17	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (22'-26')	LF	\$287.10	1,064	\$305,474.40	\$370.00	1,064	\$393,680.00	\$320.00	1,064	\$340,480.00	\$438.60	1,064	\$466,670.40	\$465.00	1,064	\$494,760.00	\$594.21	1,064	\$632,239.44						
18	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" FRP SN 72 Sewer Pipe (26'-30')	EA	\$287.10	540	\$155,034.00	\$405.00	540	\$218,700.00	\$320.00	540	\$172,800.00	\$593.40	540	\$320,436.00	\$475.00	540	\$256,500.00	\$1,102.00	540	\$595,080.00						
19	852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Standard Manhole (4' Diameter)	EA	\$9,040.00	9	\$81,360.00	\$8,500.00	9	\$76,500.00	\$9,000.00	9	\$81,000.00	\$10,737.80	9	\$96,640.20	\$17,800.00	9	\$160,200.00	\$6,601.62	9	\$59,414.58						
20	852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Extra Depth Manhole (4' Diameter)	VF	\$304.00	68	\$20,672.00	\$700.00	68	\$47,600.00	\$450.00	68	\$30,600.00	\$1,297.80	68	\$88,250.40	\$150.00	68	\$10,200.00	\$894.79	68	\$60,845.72						
21	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Tee-Base Glass-Fiber Reinforced Polyester Manhole (5' Diameter)	EA	\$13,950.00	10	\$139,500.00	\$22,700.00	10	\$227,000.00	\$20,000.00	10	\$200,000.00	\$21,863.30	10	\$218,633.00	\$38,600.00	10	\$386,000.00	\$23,509.77	10	\$235,097.70						
22	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Extra Depth Sanitary Sewer Structure (5' Diameter)	EA	\$64.00	128	\$8,192.00	\$530.00	128	\$67,840.00	\$800.00	128	\$102,400.00	\$1,780.60	128	\$227,916.80	\$200.00	128	\$25,600.00	\$1,432.71	128	\$183,386.88						
23	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Tee-Base Glass-Fiber Reinforced Polyester Manhole (6' Diameter)	EA	\$16,000.00	23	\$368,000.00	\$31,400.00	23	\$722,200.00	\$26,000.00	23	\$598,000.00	\$14,459.10	23	\$332,559.30	\$45,000.00	23	\$1,035,000.00	\$15,490.97	23	\$356,292.31						
24	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Extra Depth Sanitary Sewer Structure (6' Diameter)	VF	\$91.00	270	\$24,570.00	\$540.00	270	\$145,800.00	\$800.00	270	\$216,000.00	\$1,951.90	270	\$527,013.00	\$250.00	270	\$67,500.00	\$1,656.20	270	\$447,174.00						
25	852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Manhole Ring Encasement	EA	\$150.00	42	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	42	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	42	\$42,000.00	\$1,743.00	42	\$73,206.00	\$780.00	42	\$32,760.00	\$904.97	42	\$33,808.74						
26	856.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" Steel Casing	LF	\$125.00	465	\$58,125.00	\$130.00	465	\$60,450.00	\$180.00	465	\$83,700.00	\$180.00	465	\$83,700.00	\$100.00	465	\$46,500.00	\$136.97	465	\$63,691.05						
27	856.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	30" Jacking, Boring, Tunneling (with Grout)	LF	\$305.00	465	\$141,825.00	\$500.00	465	\$232,500.00	\$340.00	465	\$158,100.00	\$916.80	465	\$426,312.00	\$1,100.00	465	\$511,500.00	\$1,002.65	465	\$466,232.25						
28	856.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	15" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$182.00	465	\$84,630.00	\$120.00	465	\$55,800.00	\$75.00	465	\$34,875.00	\$71.00	465	\$33,015.00	\$150.00	465	\$69,750.00	\$163.48	465	\$76,018.20						
29	856.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	54" Steel Casing	LF	\$305.00	297	\$90,585.00	\$320.00	297	\$95,040.00	\$400.00	297	\$118,800.00	\$342.80	297	\$101,811.60	\$500.00	297	\$148,500.00	\$342.42	297	\$101,698.74						
30	856.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	54" Jacking, Boring, Tunneling (with Grout)	LF	\$559.00	297	\$166,023.00	\$760.00	297	\$225,720.00	\$725.00	297	\$215,325.00	\$683.50	297	\$202,999.50	\$1,900.00	297	\$564,300.00	\$1,246.88	297	\$370,323.36						
31	856.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	36" Carrier Pipe (FRP SN 72)	LF	\$362.00	297	\$107,514.00	\$240.00	297	\$71,280.00	\$499.00	297	\$148,203.00	\$199.60	297	\$59,281.20	\$320.00	297	\$95,040.00	\$269.13	297	\$79,931.61						
32	856.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Encasement	CY	\$120.00	146	\$17,520.00	\$150.00	146	\$21,900.00	\$230.00	146	\$33,580.00	\$264.50	146	\$38,817.00	\$395.00	146	\$57,670.00	\$570.69	146	\$83,320.74						
33	854.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	6" Clean Out	EA	\$1,660.00	1	\$1,660.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$785.50	1	\$785.50	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00	\$585.08	1	\$585.08						
34	848.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" Cap	EA	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$780.00	1	\$780.00	\$220.00	1	\$220.00	\$250.00	1	\$250.00	\$130.00	1	\$130.00	\$857.87	1	\$857.87						
35	COSA 507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Property Fence (Barbed Wire) Remove and Reinstall	LF	\$20.00	1,445	\$28,900.00	\$20.00	1,445	\$28,900.00	\$9.00	1,445	\$13,005.00	\$10.60	1,445	\$15,317.00	\$15.00	1,445	\$21,675.00	\$11.41	1,445	\$16,487.45						
36	COSA 507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Property Fence (Ornamental) Remove and Reinstall	LF	\$61.00	107	\$6,527.00	\$58.30	107	\$6,238.10	\$45.00	107	\$4,815.00	\$58.30	107	\$6,238.10	\$71.00	107	\$7,597.00	\$114.14	107	\$12,212.98						
37	COSA 507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Temporary Property Fence (Barbed Wire) Install and Remove	LF	\$20.00	1,193	\$23,860.00	\$15.00	1,193	\$17,895.00	\$9.00	1,193	\$10,737.00	\$12.70	1,193	\$15,151.10	\$17.00	1,193	\$20,281.00	\$11.41	1,193	\$13,612.13						
38	COSA 507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items																											



**San Antonio Water System**  
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/14/2021

51	COSA 202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Prime Coat	GAL	\$5.00	562	\$2,810.00	\$5.00	562	\$2,810.00	\$12.00	562	\$6,744.00	\$4.10	562	\$2,304.20	\$5.00	562	\$2,810.00	\$4.85	562	\$2,725.70
52	COSA 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Tack Coat	GAL	\$4.00	281	\$1,124.00	\$5.00	281	\$1,405.00	\$25.00	281	\$7,025.00	\$5.10	281	\$1,433.10	\$4.00	281	\$1,124.00	\$4.57	281	\$1,284.17
53	COSA 309	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Pavement/Widening - Concrete Box Culverts (8'x4')	LF	\$1,139.00	42	\$47,838.00	\$100.00	42	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	42	\$29,400.00	\$865.30	42	\$36,342.60	\$3,500.00	42	\$147,000.00	\$1,186.97	42	\$49,852.74
54	COSA 530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Traffic Control	LS	\$74,000.00	1	\$74,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00	\$261,112.00	1	\$261,112.00	\$240,000.00	1	\$240,000.00	\$275,437.84	1	\$275,437.84
55	COSA 530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Off-Duty Police Officer	HR	\$75.00	342	\$25,650.00	\$50.00	342	\$17,100.00	\$85.00	342	\$29,070.00	\$53.50	342	\$18,297.00	\$51.00	342	\$17,442.00	\$171.21	342	\$58,553.82
56	COSA 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TPDES	LS	\$74,500.00	1	\$74,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$159,930.00	1	\$159,930.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$90,664.38	1	\$90,664.38
57	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Mobilization	LS	\$435,000.00	1	\$435,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00	\$425,000.00	1	\$425,000.00	\$373,898.00	1	\$373,898.00	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00	\$398,100.84	1	\$398,100.84
58	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Remobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	1	\$32,000.00	\$17,225.00	1	\$17,225.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$25,630.77	1	\$25,630.77
59	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Preparation of Right-of-Way	LS	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$185,000.00	1	\$185,000.00	\$471,360.00	1	\$471,360.00	\$350,000.00	1	\$350,000.00	\$228,277.45	1	\$228,277.45
							<b>Total</b>		<b>\$6,162,648.09</b>		<b>\$6,674,163.00</b>		<b>\$6,908,173.00</b>		<b>\$8,418,816.00</b>		<b>\$9,100,666.00</b>		<b>\$9,100,666.00</b>		<b>\$9,019,159.68</b>		<b>\$9,019,159.68</b>
<b>Calendar Days To Complete : 210</b>							<b>As Read:</b>		<b>\$ 6,162,648.09</b>		<b>\$ 6,674,163.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,908,173.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,418,816.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,100,666.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,100,666.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,019,159.68</b>		<b>\$ 9,019,159.68</b>